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IMPALA PLATINUM HOLDINGS LIMITED (IMPLATS)  - INDIVIDUAL UNITS
LOST TIME INJURY FREQUENCY RATE 2007 
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Merensky 
Reef

400m

UG2 Reef

Dyke
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L

UL2

UL1

UG2 PYROXENITE = 50cm

UG2 CHROMITITE = 60cm

UG2 PEGMATOID =20cm
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2.55.239.5ProbableUG2

Pt oz
(millions)

Grade
6E(g/t)

Tonnage
(millions)

Category
Orebody

8.26.8280.9Total

2.6
0.4

9.80
8.88

22.0
3.5

Indicated
Inferred

UG2

4.7
0.5

5.47
5.73

50.2
5.2

Indicated
Inferred

Merensky

Pt oz
(millions)

Grade
6E(g/t)

Tonnage
(millions)

Category
Orebody

Mineral Reserves as at 30 June 2007

Mineral Resources (exclusive of Reserves) as at 30 June 2007

Metal Splits as at 30 June 2007

6.800.905.502.6030.4053.80Merensky

1.033.4112.128.3138.0337.10UG2 

Au%Ir%Ru%Rh%Pd%Pt%
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109489 4638 515(R/oz)Cost/Pt oz in conc

1113 054117 219104 165(R/kg)Cost/PGE kg in conc

26389383(R/t)Cost/tonne milled

Unit Cost

6325.240.065.2(000oz)Platinum ounces in conc.

652 1013 2295 330(kg)PGE kilograms in conc.

40.173.924.09(g/t)Mill feed grade 6E

283 06810 39313 299(m)Dev. Metres (operations)

5559 996109 728169 724(m²)Centares

494789721 450(000t)Tonnes milled

%FY2006FY2007

VarianceActualActual
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���#�>���������#�>���������#�>���������#�>������
Tswako Mohlala Traditional Community (2)  

Roka Mashishi Traditional Community 
Manyaka Traditional Community (2)

Kgoete Traditional Community
Magabaneng Independent Community

Republic of South Africa:
Owner of surface and minerals:

Winnaarshoek 250 KT
Clapham 118 KT

Forrest Hill 117 KT
Driekop 254 KT
Hackney116 KT

DME  
Limpopo Provincial Government

Greater Tubatse Municipal Council

������
���������

 ��#���
 ������
K���L����7

.�������
���������
K���L����7

 ������
&�������
��.����7

-������
���������
=��������
�������7
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MINE

1650 t/m

-800mm
4,20g/t

-300mm
165 000t/m

4,2g/t

-150mm

-20mm

165 000t/m
4,2g/t

163 000t/m
0,5g/t

75% - 80um

450g/t PGE

>300mm
9 000t/m

UNDERGROUND
AND SURFACE 

SCALPING

PRIMARY
CRUSHER

SECONDARY
CRUSHER

MILLING AND
FLOTATION

TAILINGS 
DAM

FILTRATION

ROAD
TRANSPORT

58

��%����������������%����������������%����������������%��������������

365296Lost Time Injury Free Days

2026Number of Meerkat, SHEQ Coaching & Ingwenyas

3031Number of Incidents for the Month

00Number of Injuries for the Month

0.000.00Reportable Injury Frequency Rate (RIFR)

36535All Injury Free Days

03.03Lost Time Injury Frequency Rate (L.T.I.F.R.)

TargetActualDescription
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 ����+����6����� ����+����6����� ����+����6����� ����+����6�����???? 15151515

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.00

4.50

5.00

B / P l a n 3 . 7 9 3 . 8 2 3 . 9 2 4 . 0 1 4 . 0 1 3 . 9 5 3 . 9 8 4 . 0 1 4 . 0 4 4 . 0 4 4 . 12 4 . 12

A c t ua l 4 . 2 2 4 . 2 9 3 . 9 8 3 . 9 7 3 . 9 3 4 . 0 3 4 . 0 9 4 . 5 9 4 . 0 6 4 . 11 3 . 9 0 3 . 9 9

J ul - 0 6
A ug-

0 6

S e p-

0 6

Oc t -

0 6

Nov -

0 6

De c -

0 6

J a n-

0 7

Fe b-

0 7

M a r -

0 7

A pr -

0 7

M a y -

0 7

J un-

0 7
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70.00

75.00

80.00

85.00

90.00

95.00

100.00

B / Plan 8 7.8 0 8 7.8 0 8 7.8 0 8 7.8 0 8 7.8 0 8 7.8 0 8 7.8 0 8 7.8 0 8 7.8 0 8 7.8 0 8 7.8 0 8 7.8 0

A ct ual 8 8 .8 8 8 9 .4 7 9 0 .53 8 5.77 8 7.57 8 6 .50 8 8 .9 5 9 0 .19 8 8 .8 8 8 9 .0 3 8 8 .4 1 8 7.74

Jul-
0 6

A ug-
0 6

Sep-
0 6

Oct -
0 6

N o v-
0 6

D ec-
0 6

Jan-
0 7

Feb-
0 7

M ar-
0 7

A p r-
0 7

M ay-
0 7

Jun-
0 7
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0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

B / P lan 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

A ctual 5.13 4.55 3.51 3.03 2.78 2.86 2.91 2.52 2.15 1.71 1.90 2.46

Jul-06
A ug-

06
Sep-

06
Oct-06

N o v-
06

D ec-
06

Jan-07
F eb-

07
M ar-

07
A pr-07

M ay-
07

Jun-07
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� .>��"��#�"���������������� ������1

� .>���������$����!��H

� )������������������>�������������������@������������E����������������
�����������%�������������>����>��>���@������������

� *�����'�������%��>���������������������
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 ��������������"������������������������>����>�����%������������"��>�����������������
�>��������E�����7

� *�����'�������%��>���������������������%������������������������������>��������
������������������@������%�����������������������7

� *�����'�������%��>������@ %����������������7
� &��%����������%������������������������������������������

� &>����������������%��>���%%�����%��>������>����������������>��#����������
�����������������������������������%�������7�

� &>��������'�������%���������%������������������������������������������������7
� &�����������%���������G ��?���������%����������>����������7

� *�����'�������%���������������������7
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.�����.�����.�����.����� <<
<<
<<
<<


� ������ :�0
� ����������� �:0
� �- � �<0
� =)���������������� �/0
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66

���$�����>���������$�����>���������$�����>���������$�����>������

� ��������������
� ;��������������%��>���������
� -�����%�����������������������>�������������������
� -�������������������>���>��������%���%�� ������K�������NL�

� ���?%����������������
� 5!��������>������������������
�  �#�����������������������%������������

� +����������������
� )��������������������&B5
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� �������%��>�������
� 5!��������>������������������
� 9����������>�����%������������
� 5!�������������������������������������%��>�%��
� )�!�����������������������
� �������>��5 �9��������
� -�����%�������������������
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� .>������������������"�������������H
� &��!���������������������K���������L
� =��������������������K�������<L
� B��� ������������������K��������L

� &�������������"����#�����������������>����>��H
� �����
� .�����������
� ���%������%�����������
� �>�%����
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� .>�����������������>����������������
� .>�������>���������>����>��>��-������+��������������
� &���������������������>��������������������������%������
� ���#�������������!���%�����������%���������������>���#���"��>�-������
�����������������������
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� &���������H
� &��!�������������������>������������������������������
� )����������������!�����������#����
� .���#�������������������������������!����
� &��!��������������������������>�%��K�����L
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 �������������B��#������ �������������B��#������ �������������B��#������ �������������B��#������

�  �������������.�������#����������

� 5@�����!������������������������?����������"��#
� 5@�����!�������������������"��#�O������������#��������������
%�����>���������

� 5@������������!��������>��!�������� +<��������
� /�0�K�6 �N���L�����!�����@������
� ���$��������������������������������� �����"��#
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� �������������������������������� &��5I P�*�5I

� &��5I ����������? �>�����;6�����������!���������
��%����������������������������

� 5P-4�"��������"��#�4�"��#�>���4���������4���������

� *�5I ����������G �>���������������������������
� +����������������G ������>���������;6�����%%
� 5����������%�����������%���


